

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 511 OF 2009

ARCHANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARTAP SINGH Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
WITH I.A.NO.2 (Appln. for referring of the matrimonial disputes  
between the parties for mediation)

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shipra Ghose, Adv.  
Ms. Laxmi Shastri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the facts and circumstances, this is a fit case for an attempt being made for a negotiated settlement. The present matter is hereby sent for mediation to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre, with a view to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties.

The parties are directed to appear before the Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110001 on 6th April 2010 at 3 P.M.

List the matter with the report of Coordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master