



her to Aurrैया to defend the petition and there is no suitable place for her to stay.

2. On the facts and circumstances, we consider this a fit case for transfer.

3. Accordingly, transfer petition is allowed. HMA No.129 of 2007 titled Partap Singh Vs. Smt. Archana pending before Court of Ld. Civil Judge, Senior Division, Aurrैया (U.P.) is ordered to be transferred to District Judge, Panipat, Haryana, who shall either try the case himself or assign it to a court of competent jurisdiction.

.....J.  
( R.V. RAVEENDRAN )

New Delhi; .....J.  
July 26, 2010. ( H.L. GOKHALE )